			Docket No	D.: SEC.1213	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(leg)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 05/31/05; 05/31/05; 05  4. Application number(s) or patent num  If this document is being filed together	1 5 2005  1 5 2005  No  Merger Change of Name  5/30/05  bers(s):	2. Name and addr Name: SAMSUN Address: 416, Ma  City: Gyeonggi-do Country: Republi Additional name(s) &	ess of rece GELECTR actan-dong,  St c of Korea address(es)	U.S. DEPART Pate  inal documents siving party(ies  CONICS CO., I  Yeongtong-gu	): .TD. , Suwon-si,
11/137,803 05/26	/2005				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 N			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE</li> <li>Registration No. 33,289</li> <li>Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS</li> </ol>	iled:		FR 3.41):		0.00 cy should be
		☐ Authorized	to be chard	ged to deposit	account
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 120	50	8. Deposit accour		ged to deposit	account
City: RESTON S	State/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	50-0238			
Country: USA Z	ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate	copy of this p	page if paying by	deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.  ADAM C. VOLENTINE  Name of Person Signing		use THIS SPACE ation is trae and cor	rect and an	JUL	Чи by is a true copy Y 15, 2005 Date
	number of pages including cov		nd document:	3	- <del></del>

01 FC:8021

00000128 11137603 al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

VOLENTINE FRAI	NCOS & WHI P.L.L.C. (9/2004) ATTO	RNEY. CKET NO. SEC.1213					
	ASSIGNMENT	r					
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned						
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1. Seung-Duk BAEK 5.						
Invertor(2)	2. Dong-Hyeon JANG 6.						
	3. Jong-Joo LEE 7.						
	4 8						
Insert Name(s) of	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to						
Assignee(s) &	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS	CO., LTD.					
	416, Maetan-dong, Yeong of Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,						
Address(es)	of Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,	Republic of Roles					
Title of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as						
Invention	SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE INCLU	DING REDISTRIBUTION					
	PATTERN AND METHOD OF MANUE	FACTURING THE SAME					
Date of Signing of	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by						
Application	the undersigned on May 31, 2005; May 31, 2005; May 30, 2005						
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessapplication and any continuing, divisional or reissue execute separate assignments in connection with sucdeem necessary or expedient.	applications thereof and also to					
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessinterference which may be declared concerning this reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee is evidence and going forward with such interference.	application or continuing, division or					
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.						
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assigne	acts which may be necessary to obtain se.					
	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) any and all Letters Patents of the United States result division or divisions or continuing or reissue applicates Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	ting from said application or any tions thereof to the said Assignee, as that he has (they have) full right to e has (they have) not executed, and					

Page I of 2

PATENT REEL: 016774 FRAME: 0574

	10 31 4.05		Some July Rock
Date	May 31, 2005	Signature of Inventor	Seung-Duk BAEK
Date _	May 31. 200 f	Signature of Inventor	Dong Hyeon Jang
Date _	May 30, 2005	_ Signature of Inventor	Jong Joo LEE
Date _		_ Signature of Inventor	
Date _		_ Signature of Inventor	
Date _		_ Signature of Inventor	
Date _		_ Signature of Inventor	
Date _		_ Signature of Inventor	
	witnessed by at least to Patent and Trademark	vo witnesses who sign here	I that the execution by the Inventor(s) be the However, the current practice of the U.S gnment even it has not been witnessed.)
	wimess		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016774 FRAME: 0575